contractors work compound erection of site office erection of fencing to site

boundary and reference to “Commence Development” shall be construed

accordingly

“Dwellings” means the Affordable Dwellings and the Market Dwellings

“Education Contribution” means the sum of £292,247 (two hundred and

ninety two thousand two hundred and forty seven pounds) towards the
provision of education facilities in the vicinity of the Development the need for

which directly arises from the Development

“First Occupation” means the date following completion of the Development

to the extent that the Development is capable of beneficial occupation and use

[...]

“Plan I Location” means the plan annexed hereto with drawing number FL -

02A marked “Location Plan”

“Planning Permission” means the planning permission to be granted pursuant

to the Application

“Public Open Space Contribution” means the sum of £231,150 (two hundred

and thirty one thousand one hundred and fifty pounds) towards the provision of

public open space

“Registered Provider” means a social landlord registered with Homes and

Communities Agency

“Site” means the land at Flockton Green Working Men’s Club, Barnsley Road,

Flockton, comprising the land shown edged red on Plan 1 Location

[...]

thousand pounds) to be applied by the Council towards works to secure the

repair and/or renewal of the existing sewer within Barnsley Road and Pinfold

Lane the need for which directly arises from the Development

“Sustainable Travel Fund Contribution” means the sum of £41,000 (forty

one thousand pounds)

“Working Days” means Monday to Friday in each week excluding bank holidays
and reference to “Working Days” shall be construed accordingly

1.2 Clause headings are for reference only and shall not affect the construction of

this Agreement.

[...]

7.1 The Developer covenants not to cause or permit the Occupation of more than

43 Dwellings until the Developer has paid to the Council the Bus Stop

Improvement Contribution

8: SURFACE WATER DRAINAGE CONTRIBUTION

8.1 The Developer covenants as follows:

8.1.1 Not to Commence Development until £35,000 (thirty five thousand

pounds) of the Surface Water Drainage Contribution has been paid

to the Council.

8.1.2 Not to permit First Occupation until £35,000 (thirty five thousand

pounds) of the Surface Water Drainage Contribution has been paid

to the Council.

9. COUNCIL’S OBLIGATIONS

9.1 The Council hereby covenants to apply the Education Contribution towards

the provision of education facilities in the vicinity of the Development the